. TERTRATY T CSOr )
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1

ROJECT NO 117 epr wobie

(&

~ T/MGaIF T <Y F_‘m\mcuas( REG WO s
13 6/5/86 RFPA ADM-B&-247 dtd 3/6/8
& SSUEDBY 7 ADMINISTERED BY (/7 othe: than Jtem 8 [
CODE COoDt

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

§NAWME ANC ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No shwel county Stele and JF Code) "

9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
SUB: The Maxima Corporation
2101 East Jefferson Street
Rockville, MD 20852-4993 96 OAYEC (SEE ITEM 11)
PRIME: Small Business Administration
Washington District Office M Rl T S Y s e
1111 18th Street, Nw SB3-84-2-6114
. -
Washington, DC 20417 108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE |
11 THIS LIEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
L._’Jalm ADOVE NUMBDETEC $O1/C/ 10N 15 aMendes g set 1orth v fterr 14 The hour 81C Gate spec fec 1o rece 01 of O¥ers '._' 13 exren e g__‘ U T

Otters mus: acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hou' 8nd date soecifes i1 the SOhC Wation Of gt amenDer by one of the foliowing methoc:
8} By compieting items € anc 15 and returning copws of the amenoment. (b] By scknowieds ng recept of this amenament or eech copy of the offe
submutted. or (c) By separate letter or telegram which inciudes 8 reference 1o the soiicitatior 8nd amencmen: numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW_EDC
MENT TC BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE MOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY
IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER I Dy virtue 0 this smendment you gesie 10 change an offer aireac, submitted such change may be made by telega~ o°
letter provided each teiegram o letter makes reference 1o the 30/iCitaLoN BNG this smendment, BNT is rfece ved Prio’ 1c the opering hour and date spec e

2 A T PPROPRIAT] QL
“BAR No. 86-20-262307  C"RPPN No. 31X0200.406 Obligated: $72,025.00

13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

ANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO  (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE I~ THE COM
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying oMice
appropriation dete etc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103.0)

X C THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 fo. ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
| Changes Clause and Mutua! Agreement

O OTHER (Specify type of modifice ion end authorits |
|
\

4
E IMPORTANT: Corntractor G 15 not B 1$ required to sign this document and return —. copies to the issuing office
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (Organued by UCF sechion headings including solicitetion ' contrect sulbyect matter where feasibu |

The purpose of this Supplemental Acreement is to extend the contract performance period
for one additional year. Accordingly, as stated in the contractor‘§ proposal No. .
98862014 dated April 11, 198€ and the revision dated May 1€, 1986, incorporated herein

by reference, the parties aaree to the followina changes:
86070383 % z 860702

A. Article 1, Paragraph C, Statement of Technical Work :mmc‘-xo-m-zn PDR

1. Task 1 - Document Pick Up, is revised to delete the second sentence of‘the
paragraph in its entirety. The followinc sentence is substituted in lieu thereof:

Excep: a3 provided herein 2!l terms ang conditions of the document referenced in (tem SA o 1CA as heretoftore changec, remains unchanged ana in full torce
anc e'lect

T5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt)
See Signature Page

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

-

16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print
See Signature Page

I1SC DATE SIGNED[16B UNITED STATES OF AMERILA 16C DATE SIGNED

By

(Sgncture of persor authorized (o sign)

- ‘lswran."' of Contracting Officer,

NSN 754001 1%2 0070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 1083
Prescribec by GSA
FAFR (ABCFR) 53 243




BAL- IU~DA~C&/

Pdmutlon 13
age 2

"The documents shall be picked up each Federa) Government work day
between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m."

2. Tesk B - Audit Trai), subparagraph 11 {s deleted and replaced by the
ensuing subparagraph 11:

I1. On & weekly basis, the contractor shall send to NIH via tele-
communications, inventory date as described below. The contractor
will notify the NRC Project Officer when each transmission has
occurred and will not send additiona) inventory data unti)
notified by the NRC that the previous week's data has been
ddded to the LPDR database. The data sent shall provide as &
minimum, the following information:

1.  LPDR Library Number

2. NRC accession number of each document or document package
docket number receiving copiet

3. Dete document received at cortractor's facility

4. Date documert returned to NR[ for mziling to the LPDF

5. Dete documert returred to NPC via Form 204 (1-83) for

additionsl copies
€. Date NRC provided additiona) copy(ies) requested by the
contractor.

The data transmitted shall be fully compatible with the operating
system software located at the Nationz) Institutes of Health/DCRT
Computer Center. Each weekly computer printout shall reflect

the number of entries contained therein. This number will be
compzred to the number of records added to the LPDR detabase

each week as a means of verifying that all entries on the
printout were transferred to the database. Discrepancies will

be promptly investigated.

Article 11 - Period of Performance is revised to read:

"The performance of work described in Article I shall commence on December 5,
1983 and continue through June 4, 1987."

Article IV - Consideration and Payment, Paragraph A is changed as
follows:

A, Estimeted Cost and Fixed Fee

1.  The total estimeted cost to the Government for performance of
the cost-plus-fixed-fee portion of the contract is $383 06€.00,
of which the sum of represents the estimated reimbursable

costs, and of which § represents the fixed fee.
2. The fixed price for the conversion process, completed in
January 1986, is $22,653.40,

3. The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance
of all work required by the contract is $405,719.40,



NRC-10-B2-247
Modification 13

Page 3

Article V - Overhead/General and Adrinistrative Rates is deleted in its
entirety and the following provisional rate schedule is incorporated,
pending the establishment of fina)l overhead rates negotiated based on
audit of actual costs:

Expense Maxime Client Base of
Pool Site ' Application
bérect [abor (DL)

Fringe Benefits

Overhead 3 DL & Fringe

G&A (Company) Total cost input (including
(Corporate) <3

Corporate G&R)
Total cost input

Article XI - Key Personnel is deleted and the following paragraph inserted

in lieu thereoft:

.
o
» 0 3o 20|m

Article X! - Kev Personnel

Pursuant to this Article (key Personnel), the following individuzls are
considered to be essential to the successful performance of the work
hereunder and shall not be replaced without the prior approval of the
Contracting Officer. In such event, the contractor agrees to substitute
persons possessing substantially equal abilities and qualifications
satisfactory to the Contracting Officer,

P, Allen Muller, Project Manager
Clarence Gibson, Document Clerk

The contractor's mailing address is changed to read:
The Maxima Corporation
2101 East Jefferson Street
Rockviile, M0 20852-4993

In summary, this Supplemental Agreement accomplishes the following
actions:

1. Extends the contract performance period for one year from June §,
198€ through June 4, 1987,

2. Increases the total estimated cost for full performance of the
contract by $72,025.00, from $333,694.40 to $405,719.40,.

2, Revises other Articles of the contract to incorporate changes
applicable during the extended performance period.




NRC-10-34-247
SB2-34-2-6114
Modification llo. 13
Pane 4

TRIPARTITE AGRLEMENT

SIGNATURE PAGE

(Subcontractor - Firmm Narx)

Maxima Corporation, Inc.”
/ f

)

By: “/,()1‘14‘
f

Name & Title: {

Sme11 Business Adrinistrat

United Stetes cf Ar£<9£°
M jﬁ"‘

/’ v.uﬂ: THOMAS

Name & Title: _ /| CONTRACTING OFFICER

(Procuring or Administrative Office)

B' A |
J Jvh—““‘ P e

7‘54
s W

Name & Title: Eloi iggins

Contracting Officer




